(xi) Security interests: the Company is satisfied on reasonable grounds
that no security interests that have been granted by Greenenz Group or
otherwise in respect of the First Project, or if such security interests
have been granted by Greenenz Group or others, unconditional
arrangements have been entered into to ensure that they will be, wholly
and unconditionally discharged from the proceeds of the Capital
Raising.

 Page 44

Doc ID 594586043/v2

7.5 Financial information and use of Capital Raising proceeds

Unaudited pro forma balance sheets of ESM following Completion are set out below.

The first pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis of the minimum
subscription of $15,000,000 having been raised.

The second pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis of the maximum
subscription of $20,000,000 having been raised.

The pro forma balance sheet takes into account the Placement share issue.

ESPERANCE MINERALS LIMITED
Level 7 Transport House

99 Macquarie Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Proforma Balance Sheet
Post Transaction - $15 Million

  NOTES JUNE - 18 CHANGE PROFORMA

Assets

   Current Assets

   Bank Accounts   $298,397 $14,955,000 $15,253,397

   Total Current Assets   $298,397   $15,253,397

   Non-Current Assets 1 $0 $3,195,000 $3,195,000

   Total Non-Current Assets   $0   $3,195,000

Total Assets   $298,397   $18,448,397 $18,448,397

Liabilities

Current Liabilities 2 $120,852 ($103,533) $17,319

   Total Current Liabilities  $120,852   $17,319

   Non-Current Liabilities

Convertible Notes 3 $1,737,680 ($1,783,031) ($45,351)

   Total Non-Current Liabilities   $1,737,680   ($45,351)

Total Liabilities   $1,858,532   ($28,032) ($28,032)

 Page 45

Doc ID 594586043/v2

Net Assets   ($1,560,135)   $18,476,429 $18,476,429

Equity

   Ordinary Shares Fully Paid 4 $12,950,360 $19,768,533 $32,718,893

   Retained Earnings   ($13,844,357)   ($13,844,357)

   Current Year Earnings   ($666,138) ($138,031) ($528,107)

Total Equity   ($1,560,135)   $18,346,429 $18,346,429

NOTES   JUNE - 18 CHANGE PROFORMA

NOTE 1: OTHER NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Capital Raising Costs - 6% Brokerage Fees $0 $900,000 $900,000
Capital Raising Costs - Legal  $0 $160,000 $160,000
Capital Raising Costs - Accounting  $0 $65,000 $65,000
Capital Raising Costs - Independent Experts $0 $25,000 $25,000
Capital Raising Costs - Professional Services $0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
Capital Raising Costs - Other  $0 $45,000 $45,000
Shares in Subsidiaries  $0 $0 $0
  $0 $3,195,000 $3,195,000

NOTE 2: CURRENT LIABILITIES

CURRENT
GST Liabilities  $2,319 $0 $2,319
Accruals  $93,672 ($78,672) $15,000
Payables  $24,861 ($24,861) ($0)
  $120,852 ($103,533) $17,319

NOTE 3: BORROWINGS

CURRENT
Convertible Notes  $1,737,680 ($1,783,031) ($45,351)
  $1,737,680 ($1,783,031) ($45,351)

NOTE 4: ISSUED CAPITAL

   Ordinary Shares Fully Paid  $12,950,360 $19,768,533 $32,718,893
  $12,950,360 $19,768,533 $32,718,893

 Page 46

Doc ID 594586043/v2

 ESPERANCE MINERALS LIMITED
 Level 7 Transport House
 99 Macquarie Street
 Sydney NSW 2000

 Proforma Balance Sheet
 Post Transaction - $20 Million

   NOTES JUNE - 18 CHANGE PROFORMA

 Assets

   Current Assets

   Bank Accounts   $298,397 $19,655,000 $19,953,397

   Total Current Assets   $298,397   $19,953,397

   Non-Current Assets 1 $0 $3,365,000 $3,365,000

   Total Non-Current Assets   $0   $3,365,000

 Total Assets   $298,397   $23,318,397 $23,318,397

 Liabilities

 Current Liabilities 2 $120,852 ($103,533) $17,319

   Total Current Liabilities  $120,852   $17,319

   Non-Current Liabilities

 Convertible Notes 3 $1,737,680 ($1,706,324) $31,356

   Total Non-Current Liabilities   $1,737,680   $31,356

 Total Liabilities   $1,858,532   $48,675 $48,675

 Net Assets   ($1,560,135)   $23,269,722 $23,269,722

 Equity

   Ordinary Shares Fully Paid 4 $12,950,360 $24,735,589 $37,685,949

   Retained Earnings   ($13,844,357)   ($13,844,357)

   Current Year Earnings   ($666,138) ($94,268) ($571,870)

 Total Equity   ($1,560,135)   $23,269,722 $23,269,722

 Page 47

Doc ID 594586043/v2

The Company's proposed use of funds raised pursuant to the Capital Raising, assuming
both the minimum raise of 15,000,000 and the maximum raise of $20,000,000, is set out
in the following table:

The table below sets out the proposed use of funds from the Offer in A$.

 NOTES   JUNE - 18 CHANGE PROFORMA

 NOTE 1: OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS

 Capital Raising Costs - 6% Brokerage Fees $0 $1,200,000 $1,200,000
 Capital Raising Costs - Legal  $0 $140,000 $140,000
 Capital Raising Costs - Accounting  $0 $10,000 $10,000
 Capital Raising Costs - Independent Experts $0 $15,000 $15,000
 Capital Raising Costs - Professional Services $0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
 Shares in Subsidiaries  $0 $0 $0

   $0 $3,365,000 $3,365,000

 NOTE 2: CURRENT LIABILITIES

 CURRENT
 GST Liabilities  $2,319 $0 $2,319
 Accruals  $93,672 ($78,672) $15,000
 Payables  $24,861 ($24,861) ($0)

   $120,852 ($103,533) $17,319

 NOTE 3: BORROWINGS

 CURRENT
 Convertible Notes  $1,737,680 ($1,706,324) $31,356

   $1,737,680 ($1,706,324) $31,356

 NOTE 4: ISSUED CAPITAL

   Ordinary Shares Fully Paid  $12,950,360 $24,735,589 $37,685,949

   $12,950,360 $24,735,589 $37,685,949

 Page 48

Doc ID 594586043/v2

Use of funds from
the Offer

Minimum
Subscription
A$15,000,000

Maximum
Subscription
A$20,000,000

A$ % A$ %

Expenses of the
Offer A

1,389,865 9.26 1,694,575 8.47

Corporate Working
capital in Australia B

400,000 2.67 400,000 2.00

Acquisition of the
First Project C

Working Capital for
First project C

2,750,000

275,000

18.33

1.83

2,750,000

275,000

13.75

1.38

Establishment of the
Australian Project D

Working Capital for
Australian project D

3,000,000

300,000

20.00

2.00

3,000,000